Union Calendar No. 253

107TH CONGRESS 2D SESSION

H. J. RES. 87

[Report No. 107-425]

Approving the site at Yucca Mountain, Nevada, for the development of a repository for the disposal of high-level radioactive waste and spent nuclear fuel, pursuant to the Nuclear Waste Policy Act of 1982.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

APRIL 11, 2002

Mr. Barton of Texas (for himself, Mr. Boucher, Mr. Upton, Mr. Towns, Mr. Tauzin, Mr. Burr of North Carolina, Mr. Wynn, Mr. Whitfield, Mr. Rush, Mr. Norwood, Mr. Shimkus, and Mr. Pickering) introduced the following joint resolution; which was referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce

May 1, 2002

Committed to the Committee of the Whole House on the State of the Union and ordered to be printed

JOINT RESOLUTION

Approving the site at Yucca Mountain, Nevada, for the development of a repository for the disposal of high-level radioactive waste and spent nuclear fuel, pursuant to the Nuclear Waste Policy Act of 1982.

- 1 Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives
- 2 of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

- 1 That there hereby is approved the site at Yucca Mountain,
- 2 Nevada, for a repository, with respect to which a notice
- 3 of disapproval was submitted by the Governor of the State
- 4 of Nevada on April 8, 2002.

Union Calendar No. 253

107TH CONGRESS 2D SESSION

H. J. RES. 87

[Report No. 107-425]

JOINT RESOLUTION

Approving the site at Yucca Mountain, Nevada, for the development of a repository for the disposal of high-level radioactive waste and spent nuclear fuel, pursuant to the Nuclear Waste Policy Act of 1982.

May 1, 2002

Committed to the Committee of the Whole House on the State of the Union and ordered to be printed